TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM531599 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avrtars Pty. Ltd.		05/15/2019	Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Research Group Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	8 Grange Drive	
City:	Lysterfield, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 3156	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5595367	SPACETIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6123329081 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

mcaufman@merchantgould.com Email:

Andrew S. Ehard **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17113.56USLA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Merchant & Gould P.C. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew S. Ehard SIGNATURE: /Andrew S. Ehard/

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0768

900506296

DATE SIGNED: 07/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-07-12--Executed-Assignment-Avrtars-Nationalwide 17113-0056USLA#page1 tif

source=2019-07-12--Executed-Assignment-Avrtars-Nationalwide_17113-0056USLA#page1.tif source=2019-07-12--Executed-Assignment-Avrtars-Nationalwide_17113-0056USLA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Avrtars Pty. Ltd., an Australian Proprietary Company ABN 97 604 805 763, having an address of 10 Nyrang Road Allambie Heights, 2100, New South Wales, AUSTRALIA ("Assignor") acquired the right in and to the mark "SPACETIME" (the "Mark") and the corresponding registration No. 5595367;

WHEREAS, prior to the effective date of this Assignment, Assignor was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Mark, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, and the Assignor was the owner of the federal trademark registration for the Mark, Registration No. 5595367; and

WHEREAS, Nationwide Research Group Pty Ltd., an Australian Proprietary

Company ABN 69 056 141 596, having an address of 8 Grange Drive Lysterfield 3156,

Victoria, AUSTRALIA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right,

title and interest in and to said Mark and trademark registration, and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, said Assignor hereby for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest, worldwide in and to said Mark, said U.S. registration and all common law trademark rights in said Mark, and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Mark. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark, at the expense of Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0770

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Dated:_			
	Executed by		
	Avrtars Pty Ltd		
sign here Þ	Coppany Secretary/Director	_	
print name	PETER KOUH		
sign here ▶	Director		
print name			
DATE:	15/5/2019		
	Executed by Nationwide Research Group Pty Ltd		
sign here 🕨	Company Secretary/Director		
print name	Caric & Dovaras.	-	
sign here ▶	Director	_	
print name			
DATE:			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 07/12/2019